

I.D. Shandil Versus State of H.P. and another

CWPOA No.7178 of 2019

21.11.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma and Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to assist this Court with case law.

List in the *week commencing from 15th December, 2025.*

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

November 21, 2025
[Bhardwaj]