

I.D.Shandil versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWPOA No. 7178 of 2019

01.01.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General
for the respondents

Learned State Counsel pointed out that another matter dealing with the same issue is pending adjudication and both the matters may be clubbed together.

List this case with CWPOA No.2880 of 2019 titled as Mansha Ram Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another, on 9th March, 2026.

1st January, 2026
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge