

I.D. Shandil vs. State of H.P. & another a/w connected matter.

CWPOA No. 7178 of 2019 along with CWPOA No. 2880 of 2019.

20.04.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil and Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays
for an adjournment on the ground that his brief is
not traceable.

At his request, the matters are
adjourned to 18th May, 2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

20th April, 2026.
(Jai)