

**I.D. Shandil vs. State of H.P. and another a/w
connected matter**

CWPOA No.7178 of 2019
a/w CWPOA No.2880 of 2019

29.07.2026 Present: Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
the matters are adjourned to **04.08.2026**.

July 29, 2026
(*ankit*)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge